NEO-DYN

MODEL 182P,
ADJUSTABLE VACUUM SWITCHES,
ENCLOSURE 6N FOR EXPLOSIVE ATMOSPHERES AND
ENCLOSURE 3X FOR WEATHER PROOF APPLICATIONS
INSTALLATION AND
OPERATION MANUAL

(See Table 1) (See Table 2)
Range Number Electrical Form (C or CC)
Figure 3. Part Number Breakdown
Part number format varies for specials. NOTE
Wetted Materials
Table 1
No Description
1 Aluminum alloy port, teflon-coated polyimide (Kapton)
diaphragm, nitrile O-ring and CRES internal parts.
4 UNS S31600 CRES port and internal components, teflon
coated polyimide diaphragm and nitrile O-ring.
Enclosure
Table 2
No Description
3 Weather Proof Housing
6 Explosion Proof Electrical Assembly with Weather Proof
Housing
OPTIONS
The available options for standard switches are listed below.
These options can be combined; every included option will be
indicated in the part number of the unit.
Table 3
Option Description
A Epoxy-painted exterior
B Viton O-Ring - Refer to Wetted Materials
C EPR O-Ring - Refer to Wetted Materials
H 316 CRES Body
I Conduit Junction Box
(Not approved for Class A or B hazardous locations)
M Gold Electrical Contacts For Extremely Low Current
Applications
N CE Mark
R 72 inch (183 cm) electrical free leads
Listing Agency Approvals
CE Mark
Enclosure 3: Internal switching elements are recognized
components by both UL, FM and CSA.
CE Mark;
Conforms with Council Directive 97/23/EC;
Conforms with IEC 60947-1 Low Voltage Directive
Enclosure 6: Switch Subassemblies are UL, CSA, FM, IECEx
and ATEX certified.
CE Mark;
Conforms with Council Directives 94/9/EC and 97/23/EC.
Pressure Ratings
Maximum Operating Pressure 150 psig (10.34 bar)
Proof Pressure 250 psig (17.24 bar)
Weather Proof Ratings:
Ingress protection IP66
Enclosure type 3, 3R, 3S, 4, 4X, 13 (NEMA)
Temperature Ranges for Pressure Media
Standard (Nitrile O-rings) and C Option (EPR O-rings):
 -40°C (-40°F) to +121°C (+250°F)
B Option (Viton O-rings): -26°C (-15°F) to +121°C (+250°F)
Electrical and Ambient Temperature Ratings
Minimum ambient temperature is -40 °C (-40 °F), except with
B Option which is -26°C (-15°F)
Form C3X and CC3X are suitable to 82 °C (180 °F)
11 amp @ 125 or 250 VAC; 5 amp @ 125 or 250 VAC;
5 amp resistive , 3 amp inductive @ 28 VDC;
0.5 amp resistive @ 125 VDC
Form C3MX or CC3MX (M Option) suitable to 82 °C (180 °F):
1 amp @ 125 VAC
Form C6N (SPDT):
11 amp @ 125 or 250 VAC to +75 °C (+167 °F) max, T5;
11 amp @ 125 or 250 VAC to +60 °C (+140 °F) max, T6;
5 amp @ 125 or 250 VAC,  5 amp resistive , 3 amp inductive
@ 28 VDC;     0.5 amp resistive @ 125 VDC to +70 °C
(+158 °F) max, T6.
Form CC6N (DPDT):
11 amp @ 125 or 250 VAC to +65 °C (+176 °F) max, T4;
11 amp @ 125 or 250 VAC to +45 °C (+116 °F) max, T6;
5 amp @ 125 or 250 VAC;  5 amp resistive , 3 amp inductive @
28 VDC;     0.5 amp resistive, @ 125 VDC to +70 °C (+158 °F)